FORM <b>PTO-1595</b>	. <u>a</u> <u>-</u>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	·	<b>b b b b b c c c c c c c c c c</b>		•••• •• • •
(Flev. 8-93)	AND REC	. 00-24-	1999	SHEET U	I.S. DEPARTMEN	NT OF COM nd Trademai
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp	11 710 11		NAMES AND	W DOPP	0 2 6 AF	PR 1999
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔	prable Commissioner of Pal		REFERENCE AND REFERENCE		······	
		± 101075	586	iched original do	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
1. Name of conv			2. Name and	address of receiv	ving party(les)	
Wilhelm (	Geis and Manuela	Menrath	Name <u>: At</u>	las Copco E	lectric :	Fools (
			Internal Ad	ldress: (same	as below	)
Additional name(s) of	f conveying party(les) altached	17 CH Yes LA No				
3. Nature of con	veyance:		ر در الموجود المراجع ا مراجع المراجع ال			
	-			• • • • • • • • • • • •		
K) Assignmen	nt (	C Merger	Street Add	ress: Max-Ey	th-Str. 1 Winnenden	0
Security Ag	reement	Change of Name		Germany	Y Y	•
· · · ·						a service a se
C Other			City:	S	tate:	_ ZIP:
Execution Date:	April 16, 199	99				
			Additional na	me(s) & address(es) t	attached? D Yes	XJ No
4. Application nu	mber(s) or patent numbe	ər(s):		•		
	,					
n uns aocume	ent is being filed together	with a new application	n, the execution d	late of the applica	tion is: <u>Apri</u>	<u> </u>
A. Patent App	plication No.(s)		B. Patent			
			C	9 12843	511	
		l Additional numbers ati				•
<u></u>	:		acheor Li Yes Li N	10		
	iress of party to whom co		6. Total numb	er of applications a	and patents inv	volved: 1
concerning dor	cument should be mailed	:		•	-	
DODD	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	· · ·	• • • • • • •			· ·
Name: ROBER 3/1999 WCLAYBRB 0000	RT W. BECKER & A	SSOCIATES	7. Total fee (3	37 CFR 3.41)	<u>\$ 40.00</u>	
Internal Addres	ss: (samewap bel	ow)	• • •			
:581			XI Enclose	ed .		
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		zed to be charged	i lo denosit ac	count
			D Authori	zed to be charged	l lo deposit ac	count
	. 11896 N. Higher				l lo deposit ac	count
Street Address	: 11896 N. Highw	ay 14	<ul><li>Authori</li><li>8. Deposit action</li></ul>		f lo deposit ac	count
Street Address	: 11896 N. Highw Suite B	ay 14			l lo deposit ac	count
Street Address Clty: <u>Tijera</u>	Suite B	<u>ay 14</u> <b>ZIP:</b> 87059	8. Deposit ac			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	Suite B	<b>ZIP:</b> 87059	8. Deposit acc	count number:		·····
	Suite B	<b>ZIP:</b> 87059	8. Deposit ac	count number:		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Clly: <u>Tijera</u> 9. Statement and	Suite B	ZIP:87059	8. Deposit act (Allach duplic	count number; ale copy of this page	lf paying by depo	sti account)
Clly: <u>Tijera</u> 9. Statement and <i>To the best of r</i>	Suite B Slate: <u>NM</u> signature.	ZIP:87059	8. Deposit act (Allach duplic	count number; ale copy of this page	lf paying by depo	sti account)
Clly: <u>Tijera</u> 9. Statement and	Suite B Slate: <u>NM</u> signature.	ZIP:87059 Do Not Use	8. Deposit act (Allach duplic	count number; ale copy of this page	lf paying by depo	sti account)
Clly: <u>Tijera</u> 9. Statement and <i>To the best of r</i> <i>the original doc</i>	Suite B State: <u>NM</u> signature. ny knowledge and beller,	ZIP:87059 Do Not Use	8. Deposit act (Allach duplic	count number; ale copy of this page	lf paying by depo	sti account)
Clly: Tijera Clly: Tijera 9. Statement and To the best of r the original doc Bernice Ma	Suite B State: <u>NM</u> signature. ny knowledge and beller,	zip: 87059 Do Not Use the foregoing information	8. Deposit act (Allach duplic	count number; ale copy of this page	lf paying by depo	sit account) s a true co
Clly: <u>Tijera</u> D. Statement and To the best of r the original doc Bernice Ma	Suite B Suite B State: <u>NM</u> signature. my knowledge and bellet, sument. Person Signing	zip: 87059 Do Not Use the foregoing information	8. Deposit act (Atlach duplic THIS BPACE atlon is true and c Margue Signature	count number; ale copy of this page correct and any at	lf paying by depo	sti account)
Clly: Tijera Clly: Tijera 9. Statement and To the best of r the original doc Bernice Ma	Suite B Suite B State: <u>NM</u> signature. ny knowledge and beller, sument. arquez Person Signing Total nu Mail documen	ZIP: 87059 DO NOT USE , the foregoing informa , Burich umber of pages including c its to be recorded with re	8. Deposit act (Atlach duplic Atlach duplic THIS BPACE allon is true and c Max cue Signature over sheet, atlachme rouired cover sheet	count number: ale copy of this page correct and any at 2	lf paying by depo	sit account) s a true co
Clly: Tijera Clly: Tijera 9. Statement and To the best of r the original doc Bernice Ma	Suite B Suite B State: <u>NM</u> signature. ny knowledge and beller, sument. arquez Person Signing Total nu Mail documen	ZIP: 87059 DO NOT USE the foregoing information Bunue umber of pages including context of pages including context of pages including context of patents & Tra	8. Deposit act (Atlach duplic (Atlach duplic atlon is true and c Max que Signature over sheet, attachme cover sheet, attachme	count number: ale copy of this page correct and any at 2	lf paying by depo	sit account) s a true co
Clly: Tijera Clly: Tijera 9. Statement and To the best of r the original doc Bernice Ma	Suite B Suite B State: <u>NM</u> signature. ny knowledge and beller, sument. arquez Person Signing Total nu Mail documen	ZIP: 87059 DO NOT USE , the foregoing informa , Burich umber of pages including c its to be recorded with re	8. Deposit act (Atlach duplic (Atlach duplic atlon is true and c Max que Signature over sheet, attachme cover sheet, attachme	count number: ale copy of this page correct and any at 2	lf paying by depo	sit account) s a true co
Clly: <u>Tijera</u> 9. Statement and <i>To the best of r</i> <i>the original doc</i> <u>Bernice Ma</u> Name of P	Suite B Suite B State: <u>NM</u> signature. my knowledge and bellet, sument. Person Signing Total nu Mail document Commi	ZIP: 87059 DO NOT USE the foregoing information Bunue umber of pages including context of pages including context of pages including context of patents & Tra	8. Deposit act (Atlach duplic (Atlach duplic atlon is true and c Max que Signature over sheet, attachme cover sheet, attachme	count number: ale copy of this page correct and any at 2	lf paying by depo	sit account) s a true co
Clly: <u>Tijera</u> Clly: <u>Tijera</u> Statement and <i>To the best of r</i> <i>the original doc</i> <u>Bernice Ma</u>	Suite B Suite B State: <u>NM</u> signature. my knowledge and bellet, sument. Person Signing Total nu Mail document Commi	ZIP: 87059 DO NOT USE the foregoing information Bunue umber of pages including context of pages including context of pages including context of patents & Tra	8. Deposit aco (Atlach duplic THIS BPACE allon is true and c Mangue Signature Signature sover sheet, attachme cover sheet, attachme cover sheet, attachme	count number: ale copy of this page correct and any at 2 ints, and document: 1 Information to: griments	ll paying by depo lached copy is <u>April</u>	sit account) s a true co
Clly: <u>Tijera</u> 9. Statement and <i>To the best of r</i> <i>the original doc</i> <u>Bernice Ma</u> Name of P	Suite B Suite B State: <u>NM</u> signature. my knowledge and bellet, sument. Person Signing Total nu Mail document Commi	ZIP: 87059 DO NOT USE the foregoing information Bunue umber of pages including context of pages including context of pages including context of patents & Tra	8. Deposit aco (Atlach duplic THIB BPACE ation is true and c Mangue Signature sover sheet, attachme oquired cover sheet demarks, Box Assi D.C. 20231	count number: ale copy of this page correct and any at 2 ints, and document: I Information to: griments EL 298 278	ll paying by depo lached copy is <u>April</u>	sit account) s a true co
Clly: <u>Tijera</u> 9. Statement and <i>To the best of r</i> <i>the original doc</i> <u>Bernice Ma</u> Name of P	Suite B Suite B State: <u>NM</u> signature. my knowledge and bellet, sument. Person Signing Total nu Mail document Commi	ZIP: 87059 DO NOT USE the foregoing information Bunue umber of pages including context of pages including context of pages including context of patents & Tra	8. Deposit aco (Atlach duplic THIS BPACE allon is true and c Mangue Signature Signature sover sheet, attachme cover sheet, attachme cover sheet, attachme	count number: ale copy of this page correct and any at 2 ints, and document: I Information to: griments EL 298 278	ll paying by depo lached copy is <u>April</u>	sit account) s a true co
Clly: <u>Tijera</u> 9. Statement and <i>To the best of r</i> <i>the original doc</i> <u>Bernice Ma</u> Name of P	Suite B Suite B State: <u>NM</u> signature. my knowledge and bellet, sument. Person Signing Total nu Mail document Commi	ZIP: 87059 DO NOT USE the foregoing information Bunue umber of pages including context of pages including context of pages including context of patents & Tra	8. Deposit aco (Atlach duplic THIB BPACE ation is true and c Mangue Signature sover sheet, attachme oquired cover sheet demarks, Box Assi D.C. 20231	count number: ale copy of this page correct and any at 2 ints, and document: I Information to: griments EL 298 278	ll paying by depo lached copy is <u>April</u>	sit account) s a true co
Clly: <u>Tijera</u> 9. Statement and <i>To the best of r</i> <i>the original doc</i> <u>Bernice Ma</u> Name of P	Suite B Suite B State: <u>NM</u> signature. my knowledge and bellet, sument. Person Signing Total nu Mail document Commi	ZIP: 87059 DO NOT USE the foregoing information Bunue umber of pages including context of pages including context of pages including context of patents & Tra	8. Deposit aco (Atlach duplic THIB BPACE ation is true and c Mangue Signature sover sheet, attachme oquired cover sheet demarks, Box Assi D.C. 20231	count number: ale copy of this page correct and any at 2 ints, and document: I Information to: griments EL 298 278	ll paying by depo lached copy is <u>April</u>	sit account) s a true co
Clly: <u>Tijera</u> 9. Statement and <i>To the best of r</i> <i>the original doc</i> <u>Bernice Ma</u> Name of P	Suite B Suite B State: <u>NM</u> signature. my knowledge and bellet, sument. Person Signing Total nu Mail document Commi	ZIP: 87059 DO NOT USE the foregoing information Bunue umber of pages including context of pages including context of pages including context of patents & Tra	8. Deposit aco (Atlach duplic THIB BPACE ation is true and c Mangue Signature sover sheet, attachme oquired cover sheet demarks, Box Assi D.C. 20231	count number: ale copy of this page correct and any at 2 ints, and document: I Information to: griments EL 298 278	ll paying by depo lached copy is <u>April</u>	sit account) s a true co
Clly: <u>Tijera</u> 9. Statement and <i>To the best of r</i> <i>the original doc</i> <u>Bernice Ma</u> Name of P	Suite B Suite B State: <u>NM</u> signature. my knowledge and bellet, sument. Person Signing Total nu Mail document Commi	ZIP: 87059 DO NOT USE the foregoing information Bunue umber of pages including context of pages including context of pages including context of patents & Tra	8. Deposit aco (Atlach duplic THIB BPACE ation is true and c Mangue Signature sover sheet, attachme oquired cover sheet demarks, Box Assi D.C. 20231	count number: ale copy of this page correct and any at 2 ints, and document: I Information to: griments EL 298 278	ll paying by depo lached copy is <u>April</u>	sit account) s a true co
Clly: <u>Tijera</u> 9. Statement and <i>To the best of r</i> <i>the original doc</i> <u>Bernice Ma</u> Name of P	Suite B Suite B State: <u>NM</u> signature. my knowledge and bellet, sument. Person Signing Total nu Mail document Commi	ZIP: 87059 DO NOT USE the foregoing information Bunue umber of pages including context of pages including context of pages including context of patents & Tra	8. Deposit act (Atlach duplic THIB BPACE allon is true and c Margue Signature over sheet, attachme demarks, Box Assi D.C. 20231	count number: ale copy of this page correct and any at 2 mis, and document: 1 information to: gnments EL 298 278 1999	If paying by depo lached copy is <u>April</u> 2 247	sit account) s a true co
Clly: <u>Tijera</u> 9. Statement and <i>To the best of r</i> <i>the original doc</i> <u>Bernice Ma</u> Name of P	Suite B Suite B State: <u>NM</u> signature. my knowledge and bellet, sument. Person Signing Total nu Mail document Commi	ZIP: 87059 DO NOT USE the foregoing information Bunue umber of pages including context of pages including context of pages including context of patents & Tra	8. Deposit act (Atlach duplic THIB BPACE allon is true and c Margue Signature over sheet, attachme demarks, Box Assi D.C. 20231	count number: ale copy of this page correct and any at 2 ints, and document: I Information to: griments EL 298 278	If paying by depo lached copy is <u>April</u> 2 247	sit account) s a true co
Clly: <u>Tijera</u> 9. Statement and <i>To the best of r</i> <i>the original doc</i> <u>Bernice Ma</u> Name of P	Suite B Suite B State: <u>NM</u> signature. my knowledge and bellet, sument. Person Signing Total nu Mail document Commi	ZIP: 87059 DO NOT USE the foregoing information Bunue umber of pages including context of pages including context of pages including context of patents & Tra	8. Deposit act (Atlach duplic THIB BPACE allon is true and c Margue Signature over sheet, attachme demarks, Box Assi D.C. 20231	count number: ale copy of this page correct and any at 2 mis, and document: tinformation to: gnments EL 298 278 1999 Marguez, Sec	I paying by depo lached copy is <u>April</u> 2 2 2 4 7	sit account) s a true co
Clly: <u>Tijera</u> 9. Statement and <i>To the best of r</i> <i>the original doc</i> <u>Bernice Ma</u> Name of P	Suite B Suite B State: <u>NM</u> signature. my knowledge and bellet, sument. Person Signing Total nu Mail document Commi	ZIP: 87059 DO NOT USE the foregoing information Bunue umber of pages including context of pages including context of pages including context of patents & Tra	8. Deposit act (Attach duptic 4 THIB BPACE atton is true and co Mangue Signature Signature Signature April 26, Bernice Ma	count number: ale copy of this page correct and any at 2 mis, and document: 1 information to: gnments EL 298 278 1999	If paying by depo hached copy is 	sit account)

k

## <u>A S S I G N M E N T</u>

WHEREAS, XX we, <u>Geis, Wilhelm of Mühlefeldstr.</u> 8, 71397 Leutenbach and Menrath, Manuela of Meisenweg 3, 71364 Winnenden, both of Germany

have invented an improvement in SHAFT LOCKING DEVICE

for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States [X] is being made herewith;

[ ] was filed on \_\_\_\_\_\_ under Serial No. \_\_\_\_\_ AND WHEREAS, Atlas Copco Electric Tools GmbH, Max-Eyth-Str.10, 71364 Winnenden, Germany

is desirous of acquiring an interest in the same;

agree to execute all papers that may be necessary to file applications in the United States for said invention and to assign the same to said Atlas Copco Electric Tools GmbH

or any assignee acquiring title to said invention, and to execute any other papers that may be needed in connection with filing said applications and securing patents thereon.

In Testimony whereof, this assignment is being executed this <u>16th</u> day of <u>April</u> 19 <u>99</u>.

Manuela Henrath, Manuela

PATENT REEL: 010036 FRAME: 0799

**RECORDED: 04/26/1999**